

Date: 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

To,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
**BSE Limited**,  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400 001.  
**BSE: Scrip Code: 531112**

To,  
Listing Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**,  
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
Mumbai- 400 051.  
**NSE Trading Symbol: BALUFORGE**

**Sub: - Newspaper publication of Financial Results.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith extract of newspaper publications relating to the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024, as published in the following newspapers:

1. Business Standard on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024
2. Free Press Journal on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024
3. Navshakti on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,  
Yours Truly,

**For Balu Forge Industries Limited**

JASPALSINGH  
PREHLADSINGH  
CHANDOCK

Digitally signed by  
JASPALSINGH PREHLADSINGH  
CHANDOCK  
Date: 2024.05.16 15:55:54  
+05'30'

**Jaspalsingh Chandock**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN: - 00813218**



**BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LTD**

**CIN: L29100MH1989PLC255933**

506, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400 069, India  
M: 8655075578 E: sales@baluindustries.com/ compliance@baluindustries.com W: www.baluindustries.com

<b>Rane HOLDINGS LIMITED</b>					
CIN: L35999TN1936PLC002202					
Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: www.ranegroup.com					
Extract of audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income	87,442	94,821	3,54,398	3,53,746
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5,209	1,452	18,477	15,614
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4,507	349	7,570	13,782
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	3,841	(806)	14,961	8,731
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	3,241	(1,067)	15,229	7,064
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,428	1,428	1,428	1,428
7.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for quarters and year to date periods)	21.99	(13.20)	86.67	43.61
	Diluted (in Rs.)	21.99	(13.20)	86.67	43.61

The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website-www.ranegroup.com

**Notes:**

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of Rane Holdings Limited (the Company) at their respective meetings held on May 15, 2024.
- Exceptional items in the above financial results includes the following:
  - a. In respect of, Rane 14u Private Limited ("R14u"), an erstwhile subsidiary company, the Company assessed the carrying value of its investments and considered the fair value changes thereto resulting in a reduction in the carrying value aggregating to Rs. 296 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, and Rs. 292 Lakhs for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 being shown as an exceptional charge in the audited consolidated financial results.
  - The Company had sold its entire investment in R14u for a consideration of Rs. 850 Lakhs in exchange for allotment of 862,505 equity shares in eTrans Solutions Private Limited ("eTrans") representing 11.94% stake in eTrans and R14u ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company effective July 19, 2023. The Group recorded an exceptional income of Rs. 338 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, on account of sale of R14u in the audited consolidated financial results.
  - Rane Engine Valve Limited ("REVL"), a subsidiary company incurred Voluntary Retirement Scheme ("VRS") expenditure of Rs. 9 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 48 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023.
  - Further, REVL had incurred a provision for customer quality claims for Rs. 300 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, Rs. Nil for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, Rs. 199 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, Rs. 413 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024 and Rs. 619 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023 towards estimated product liability costs, in respect of certain valves supplied to overseas customers pending finalisation. REVL has initiated insurance claim in respect of the same, which is under process. The management is of the opinion that the provision carried as at March 31, 2024, is adequate to cover the estimated net liability.
  - As at March 31, 2023, on account of changes in market conditions and rising cost of capital, the Group had assessed the recoverable amount of the net assets of Rane Light Metal Castings Inc., (LMCA) the erstwhile step-down subsidiary in the U.S., which represents a single cash generating unit (CGU). Based on such assessment, the Group had recorded an impairment charge of Rs. 904 Lakhs as an exceptional item in the audited consolidated financial results during the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.
  - Pursuant to the approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of Rane (Madras) Limited ("RML"), Rane Madras International Holdings B.V. (the Company's step down subsidiary) had sold its entire stake in LMCA (RML's erstwhile step-down subsidiary) on September 14, 2023 for a consideration of USD 4.9 million. Accordingly, for the year ended March 31, 2024, the Group had recorded loss on sale of the aforesaid RML's erstwhile step-down subsidiary aggregating to Rs. 8,546 Lakhs in the audited consolidated financial results as an exceptional item.
  - Consequent to the sale of LMCA, Rane Madras International Holdings B.V., had carried out a reduction of capital in the non-convertible redeemable preference shares issued to RML. RML had determined that it is eligible to claim the tax benefit arising from such losses and had accordingly recorded a deferred tax asset of Rs. 11,334 Lakhs in the year ended March 31, 2024. RML had also obtained legal advice on this matter and believes that it will have sufficient future taxable profits to fully utilize this deferred tax asset.
  - RML primarily incurred provision for one time warranty related costs and VRS expenditure of Rs. 1,875 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2024, and VRS expenditure of Rs. 261 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2023.
- Rane Brake Lining Limited ("RBL"), REVL and RML have incurred an expense of INR 122 Lakhs, INR 120 Lakhs and INR 160 Lakhs respectively towards proposed scheme of amalgamation between and amongst group entities. The same has been disclosed as an exceptional item in the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 25 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2024.
- Key standalone financial information is given below

<b>NURECA LIMITED</b> NUREÇA						
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 (INR million)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	31-12-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	195.63	223.74	945.21	169.70	223.74
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period (before Tax; Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.42)	8.30	(32.69)	(64.72)	9.45
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(67.42)	8.30	(32.69)	(64.72)	9.45
4	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(44.14)	0.78	(24.42)	(41.46)	1.65
5	Total Comprehensive (Loss)/Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(43.32)	0.64	(24.03)	(40.78)	1.51
6	Equity Share Capital	100	100	100	100	100
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			1,828.59		1,831.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic:	(4.41)	0.08	(2.44)	(4.15)	0.16
	2. Diluted:	(4.41)	0.08	(2.44)	(4.15)	0.16


The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (including standalone results) are available on the Company's website i.e. <https://www.nureca.com/investor-relations/> and on the website of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com). The Board of Directors hereby declare that audit reports do not have any modified opinion.

**By order of the Board of Directors of Nureca Limited**

**Saurabh Goyal**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00136037

**Dated: 15.05.2024**  
**Place: Chandigarh**

Regd. Office: Office Number 101, 1st Floor Udyog Bhavan Sonawala Lane, Goregaon E Mumbai City MH 400063  
CIN: L24304MH2016PLC320868 Tel. +91-172-5292900, Email : [cs@nureca.com](mailto:cs@nureca.com), Website : [www.nureca.com](http://www.nureca.com)



**ITC Limited**

CIN : L16005WB1910PLC001985

Registered Office: Virginia House, 37 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071  
Tel: +91 33 2288 9371 • Fax: +91 33 2288 2358 • E-mail: [isc@itc.in](mailto:isc@itc.in)  
Website: [www.itcportal.com](http://www.itcportal.com)

**Transfer of Dividend and Ordinary Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund**

Members are hereby informed that unclaimed dividend for the financial year 2016-17 and the Ordinary Shares of the Company in respect of which dividend entitlements have remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years from the said financial year will be due for transfer to the Investor Education and Protection Fund of the Central Government (IEPF) on 2nd September, 2024, pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016. The relevant details of such unclaimed dividend and the shares are available on the Company's corporate website at [http://info-dividend-shares.itcportal.com/popup\\_new.aspx](http://info-dividend-shares.itcportal.com/popup_new.aspx) and <http://info-dividend-shares.itcportal.com/popupiefp.aspx>, respectively. Individual letters in this regard have been sent to the concerned Members at their address registered with the Company / the Depository Participants.

Members are advised to lodge their claims in respect of the above by writing to the **Investor Service Centre (ISC), ITC Limited, 37 Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata 700 071** by **30th August, 2024** or sending e-mail at [isc@itc.in](mailto:isc@itc.in). If no claim is received by ISC by that date, the Company, in accordance with the aforesaid provisions of law, shall transfer such dividend and shares to the IEPF.

Clarification on this matter, if required, may be sought from Mr. T. K. Ghosal, Head of ISC, by sending e-mail at the aforesaid e-mail ID or by calling at telephone nos. 1800-345-8152 (toll free) or 033-2288 6426 / 0034.

ITC Limited  
R. K. Singhi  
Executive Vice President & Company Secretary

**Dated: 15 May, 2024**

# 42

## YEARS OF BUILDING TRUST

### Ahead Always

# Our Unwavering Commitment

## AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Refer Note-2	Unaudited	Refer Note-2	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	641	625	715	2,587	3,065
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	67	56	74	251	434
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	18	10	35	72	304
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	18	10	35	72	304
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15	11	32	62	244
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17	11	28	59	246
Equity Share Capital	26	26	26	26	26
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
- Basic:	5.9	4.4	12.0	24.0	90.9
- Diluted:	5.9	4.3	11.8	23.6	89.5

**Notes:**

- The Board of Directors had recommended dividend of Rs. 3 per equity share for the financial year FY 23-24 subject to approval of shareholders in annual general meeting
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 15th May 2024. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures upto third quarter of years ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 respectively which were subjected to limited review.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.cosmofirst.com](http://www.cosmofirst.com))
- Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Refer Note-2	Unaudited	Refer Note-2	Audited	Audited
Income from operations	604	568	601	2,391	2,742
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	3	2	25	43	275
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3	3	21	39	214

**NEW DELHI**  
**15<sup>th</sup> May 2024**

**ASHOK JAIPURIA**  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

**COSMO FIRST LIMITED**  
(Formerly Cosmo Films Limited)

Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Uppal's Plaza, M-6, District Centre, Jasola, New Delhi - 110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355,  
Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950,  
E-mail: [investor.relations@cosmofirst.com](mailto:investor.relations@cosmofirst.com), Website: [www.cosmofirst.com](http://www.cosmofirst.com)






“

**Celebrating 42 years of Cosmo First is not just a testament to our longevity but also a reflection of the trust we've built with our employees, community, clients, and partners. Trust has been the cornerstone of our journey since our inception, and we will continue to ensure that we always uphold the trust placed in us in everything we do.**

”

**Ashok Jaipuria**

**OUR BUSINESSES:**

**BALU FORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMAZE ENTERTECH LIMITED)

CIN: L29100MH1989PLC255933

506, 5th Floor, Imperial Palace, 45 Tolly Park Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069  
Email Id: [compliance@baluindustries.com](mailto:compliance@baluindustries.com) website : [www.baluindustries.com](http://www.baluindustries.com)

**Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results For the Quarter & Year ended 31st March 2024.**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,555.38	14,893.90	12,432.93	57,027.05	33,928.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,348.30	5,056.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,384.30	5,056.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,827.88	2,545.47	1,523.84	9,367.34	3,891.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,827.85	2,542.10	1,527.56	9,370.06	3,900.25
6	Equity Share Capital	10,259.19	10,259.19	8,336.49	10,259.19	8,336.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.					
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	2.76	2.58	1.83	9.80	4.67
	2. Diluted:	2.74	2.57	1.83	9.74	4.67

**Notes: 1 Additional information on Standalone Financial Results Pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b)**

1	Total Income from Operations	11,702.52	10,574.03	8,368.01	39,870.98	28,186.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	2,706.22	2,342.45	1,361.56	8,731.96	4,364.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2,072.21	1,867.79	1,158.68	6,714.50	3,199.43

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.baluindustries.com](http://www.baluindustries.com).

**For Balu Forge Industries Limited**  
(Formerly Known as Amaze Entertech Limited)  
**Sd/-**  
**Jaspalsingh Chandock**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00813218

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 14th May, 2024**

**MEGA FLEX PLASTICS LIMITED**  
CIN: L25209WB2003PLC097273

Registered Office: 4, Ho Chi Minh Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071 Tel.: +91 33 4029 3494;  
Email: [info@megaflex.in](mailto:info@megaflex.in); Website: [www.megaflex.co.in](http://www.megaflex.co.in)  
**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION**

Members of Mega Flex Plastics Limited ("Company") are hereby informed that, pursuant to Sections 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India (ISS-2) and other applicable laws and regulations including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force and in accordance with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") in regard to conducting postal ballot voting process through electronic means ("e-voting / remote e-voting"), the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice on Wednesday, May 15, 2024 through electronic mode only, to those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, May 10, 2024 ("cut-off date") and whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depositories, seeking approval of the Members of the Company for the following business item(s):

Type of Resolution(s)	Resolution(s)
Ordinary	Approval for Increase in Authorised Share Capital and subsequent alteration in the Memorandum of Association of the Company
Special	Issuance of Warrants on a Preferential Basis and matters related therewith
Ordinary	Appointment of Mrs. Pragya Jhunjhunwala (DIN: 02315132), as an Independent Director of the Company

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the communication of the assent or dissent of the Members would only take place through the remote e-voting system. The Company is pleased to offer e-voting facility to its members to enable to cast their votes electronically. The Company has appointed National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for facilitating e-voting facility. The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their shares of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on cut-off date i.e. May 10, 2024 and any person who is not a member as on that date should refer the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Notice. The remote e-voting period commences on Thursday, May 16, 2024 at 09:00 a.m. (IST) and ends on Friday, June 14, 2024 at 05:00 p.m. (IST). The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 05:00 p.m. (IST) on Friday, June 14, 2024, and the e-voting mode shall be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

The Members whose email addresses are not registered with the Company / Depositories, to receive the Postal Ballot Notice may send their request at [info@megaflex.in](mailto:info@megaflex.in). The Postal Ballot Notice will be available on the website of the Company at [www.megaflex.co.in](http://www.megaflex.co.in) and the website of NSDL at [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com). This Notice can also be accessed from the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on which equity shares of the Company are listed i.e., [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Abbas Vithorwala, Practicing Company Secretary (Certificate of Practice No.: 8827) to act as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner. The result of the postal ballot process will be announced within two (2) working days from the date of conclusion of remote e-voting. The Voting Result declared along with Scrutinizer's Report shall be placed on the website of the Company at [www.megaflex.co.in](http://www.megaflex.co.in) and on the website of NSDL i.e., [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) and communicated to NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

In case of queries relating to e-voting, please refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for shareholders and e-voting user manual for shareholders at the download section of [www.evoting.nsdl.com](http://www.evoting.nsdl.com) or call on Contact No.: 022-48867000 or send a request to Mr. Amit Vishal, Deputy Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at [evoting@nsdl.com](mailto:evoting@nsdl.com).

**For MEGA FLEX PLASTICS LIMITED**  
**Sd/-**  
**Parul Mantri**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**Place: Kolkata**  
**Date: May 15, 2024**

Paris Saint-Germain striker Kylian Mbappé will not feature in the French league because of a hamstring injury, the club said on Sunday. PSG also will be missing forward Ousmane Dembélé, who received a knock on his left thigh in the 3-1 loss against Toulouse last weekend.

# MAN CITY ON VERGE OF EPL TITLE

## Erling Haaland boots twice in 2-0 win over Tottenham Hotspur

AP / LONDON

Erling Haaland scored twice as Manchester City beat Tottenham 2-0 and moved to within one win of a record fourth-straight Premier League title.

The three-time defending champion will go into the final round of games on Sunday with a two-point lead over second-place Arsenal.

City hosts West Ham in its last league game of the season, while Arsenal is also at home against Everton.

"The tennis players say the serve to win Wimbledon," the last game, is the most difficult one," City manager Pep Guardiola said.

"We know what we're playing for. The tension is there, the rival is so good. It's why it is difficult, we know that."

Haaland fired City ahead in the 51st minute at Tottenham Hotspur Stadium when he converted Kevin De Bruyne's cross from close range.

He struck his second from the penalty spot in the first minute of stoppage time after



Pedro Porro had brought down Jeremy Doku.

Victory means City is in control of its own fate in the race for the title, despite being pushed right to the wire by Arsenal.

Guardiola is now within touching distance of a sixth league championship in seven



# Bank of Baroda emerge champs

FPJ NEWS SERVICE / MUMBAI

Bank of Baroda Sports Club emerged champions defeating New India Assurance Sports Club by a narrow three-wickets in thrilling Elite Division finals of the 62nd Sri Venugala Rama Rau Bank Shield Cricket Tournament 2024, organised by Reserve Bank of India under the aegis of the Mumbai Cricket Association and played at the Mumbai Police Gymkhana ground, Marine Drive on Wednesday evening.

New India Assurance, electing to bat after winning the toss, managed to post a competitive total of 151 for the loss of seven wickets from their stipulated 20 overs.

The top scorers from New India Assurance was number four bat Manish Shetty who struck 43 runs (42-balls, 4x4, 2x6), Mayank Bhardwaj 29 runs and a blistering knock from lower order batsman Rahit Yadav who cracked three sixes and a solitary boundary in scoring 27 runs. **More details available online on our website.**

Club	P	W	D	L	Pts
City	37	27	7	3	88
Arsenal	37	27	5	5	86
Liverpool	37	23	10	4	79
Aston Villa	37	20	8	9	68
Spurs	37	19	6	12	63
Newcastle	36	17	6	13	57
Chelsea	36	16	9	11	57
Man Utd	36	16	6	14	54
WHU	37	14	10	13	52
BHA	36	12	12	12	48

**6th** Guardiola is now within touching distance of a league championship in seven seasons

nervous first half. "They were playing for the consequences of the result. When you do that you are going to lose the Premier League," Guardiola said. "They are human beings, I understand the pressure."

Haaland's goal six minutes into the second eased.

# Satwik-Chirag sail into Thailand Open second round

PTI / BANGKOK

Star Indian pair of Satwik-sairaj Rankireddy and Chirag Shetty progressed to the men's doubles pre-quarterfinals but it was curtains for fifth seed HS Prannoy after being stunned by compatriot Meiraba Luwang Maisnam in the men's singles opening round of Thailand Open here on Wednesday.

Top seeds Satwik and Chirag took just 34 minutes to get past the Malaysian pair of Nur Mohd Azriyn Ayub Azriyn and Tan Wee Kiong 21-13 21-13 in the opening



The Indian combination of Satwik and Chirag will play

# Medvedev latest to crash out of Italian Open

AP / ROMEO

The curse of the defending champion struck again for Daniil Medvedev.

The second-seeded Medvedev has never successfully defended a title and he failed again on Tuesday as he lost 6-1, 6-4 to American Tommy Paul to become the latest top player to crash out of the Italian Open.

"It's disappointing, to be honest," said Medvedev, who has won 20 tour-level titles. "I wanted to do better here. I was not even close. What can I say? The more titles I win,

So the more tournaments in a year I'm going to play where I already won, maybe not defend, but at least win twice the same tournament, that's what I'm going to try to do."

**6-1, 6-4** Medvedev match scoreline

the more chances I have to defend. "So the more tournaments in a year I'm going to play

where I already won, maybe not defend, but at least win twice the same tournament, that's what I'm going to try to do."

The opener lasted just 28 minutes as the 14th-seeded Paul broke Medvedev on all three of his service games and then served out the set to love. "Was a tough one. Mentally I had to be much better," Medvedev said. "I started to calm myself down and focus on the match only at the end of the match, and it was too late. I had to do better. I was expecting myself to play better."

Sr. No	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)		
		Quarter ending on 31.03.2024	Year to Date Figures 31.03.2024	Corresponding Three Months Ended in the Previous Year 31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	3.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.50	-4.07	-2.32
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.50	-4.07	-2.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-1.51	-4.09	-1.67
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after Tax)	-1.51	-4.09	-1.67
6	Equity Share Capital	305	305	305
7	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	10	10	10
8	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	-0.05	-0.13	-0.05

By Order of the Board For Abhinav Capital Services Limited

Sr. No.	Particulars	Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31.03.2024			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2024	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
1	Total Income From Operations	231.33	233.76	1,529.47	1,324.28
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional And /or Extraordinary Item)	93.71	16.17	1,088.87	1,216.31
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	93.71	16.17	1,088.87	1,216.31
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	81.60	160.27	926.01	968.24
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(218.89)	160.27	739.58	422.35
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	692.46	692.46	692.46	692.46
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	5,321.23	3,839.94	5,321.23	3,839.94
8	Other Comprehensive Income	1,692.46	1,508.15	1,692.46	1,508.15
9	Net Worth	7,706.15	6,040.56	7,706.15	6,040.56
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,750.00	0.24	3,750.00	0.24
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt equity Ratio	5.42	0.00	5.42	0.00
13	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and Discontinued Operations) -				
1. Basic (In Rs.)		1.18	2.31	13.37	13.98
2. Diluted (In Rs.)		1.18	2.31	13.37	13.98
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.29	5,005.39	0.29	5,005.39
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.27	26.09	4.27	26.09

Place : Mumbai Date : 14.05.2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
NOTICE is hereby given to the Public at large that one of our client intends to purchase the Premises more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written ("said Premises"), the present owners of which are 1) Mr. Ranvir Singh Bijranjana 2) Mrs. Savita Singh Bijranjana ("said Owners") who purchased the said Premises from 1) Jehangir P. Taleyarkhan and 2) Mrs. Marion F. Taleyarkhan (Vendors) vide Agreement to Sale dated 24.04.2002. The said Vendors acquired the said Premises from M/s. Rockline Constructions Company vide Agreement dated 16.04.1999 and we are investigating the title of the said Owners with respect to the scheduled Premises belonging to them.

**CORRIGENDUM**  
In partial modification to public notice published in this newspaper on 14/05/2024, there is correction that the said flat is in joint ownership of Mrs. Harsha Rajen Merchant & Mr. Rajen Pranvijandas Merchant and also their correct flat number is 13 which was wrongly mentioned as Flat No.17.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Lakhs)				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	16,555.38	14,893.90	12,432.93	57,027.05	33,928.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,348.30	5,056.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	3,461.39	3,020.12	1,726.72	11,348.30	5,056.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	2,827.88	2,545.47	1,523.84	9,367.34	3,891.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,827.85	2,542.10	1,527.56	9,370.06	3,900.25
6	Equity Share Capital	10,259.19	10,259.19	8,336.49	10,259.19	8,336.49
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.					
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		2.76	2.58	1.83	9.80	4.67
2. Diluted:		2.74	2.57	1.83	9.74	4.67

Place: Mumbai Date: 14th May, 2024

**POSSESSION NOTICE**  
The undersigned being the authorised Officer of **Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd.**, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (2) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued **demand notice dated 18.10.2023** calling upon the borrower **Mr. Gaikwad Ganesh Shantaram & Otrs** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs. 20,87,044/- (Rs. Twenty Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four Only) & Rs. 6,38,926/- (Rs. Six Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Six Only)** as on **18.10.2023** plus interest and incidental charges, if any, thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

**DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**  
All that piece of immovable property being Row/House Unit having Plot Area, admeasuring 56.88 Sq.Mtrs.(Carpet) together with the construction of 67.84 Sq.Mtrs. and Canopy Porch area admeasuring about 08.25 Sq.Mtrs. Situated at Plot No. 26/27/28/4, Survey No. 712/1/7/2, Village Makhalabad, Tal. & Dist. Nashik.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,923.20	1,018.41	11,861.16	15,613.74	10,904.70	39,173.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	58.92	-154.73	2,441.54	2,357.26	6,604.95	5,056.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	58.92	-154.73	2,441.54	2,357.26	155.14	8,059.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	3.43	-152.44	2,292.37	1,630.78	21.40	6,361.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.71	-149.68	2,299.65	916.52	-109.30	4,491.25
6	Equity Share Capital	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				15,761.46		21,300.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		0.01	-0.37	5.57	2.23	-0.27	10.91
2. Diluted:		0.01	-0.35	5.30	2.12	-0.25	10.38

Place: Navli Mumbai Date: 15/05/2024

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that our clients have instructed us to search and investigate title of the property described in the schedule hereunder written claimed by (1) Shashikanth Sitarum Bare, (2) Anil Sitarum Bare, (3) Pallavi Santosh Bare, (4) Archana Milind Bare, (5) Hemant Sitarum Bare, (6) Shyam Sitarum Bare, (7) Jyoti Deepak Shinde.

**THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED**  
ALL THOSE pieces and parcels of property i.e. Land admeasuring about 1163.48 square meters together with structure standing thereon bearing City Survey Nos. 866 and 866/1 to 6, Original Plot No. 31, Final Plot No. 33 of TPS-V, Vile Parle (East), situated lying and being revenue Village and City Survey : Vile Parle (East), Taluka and registration District : Mumbai Suburban bearing Street No. 14-A, House No. 1146 of K/East Ward and bounded as follows;

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	1,923.20	1,018.41	11,861.16	15,613.74	10,904.70	39,173.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	58.92	-154.73	2,441.54	2,357.26	6,604.95	5,056.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	58.92	-154.73	2,441.54	2,357.26	155.14	8,059.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) #	3.43	-152.44	2,292.37	1,630.78	21.40	6,361.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.71	-149.68	2,299.65	916.52	-109.30	4,491.25
6	Equity Share Capital	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00	4,116.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				15,761.46		21,300.17
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		0.01	-0.37	5.57	2.23	-0.27	10.91
2. Diluted:		0.01	-0.35	5.30	2.12	-0.25	10.38

Place: Navli Mumbai Date: 15/05/2024

